

**Product Specification**  
**Supplied by Seahawk Marine Foods Ltd**



GENERAL INFORMATION		
<b>Supplier Name</b>	Seahawk Marine Foods Ltd	
<b>Address</b>	<b>Head Office</b>	<b>London Office &amp; Coldstore</b>
	Broadleigh House, Woodmarsh, North Bradley, Trowbridge, Wiltshire BA14 0SA T: +44 (0) 1225 768461	1 Billingsgate Market, Trafalgar Way, London, E14 5ST T: +44 (0) 207 538 1520
<b>Contact Information</b>	<b>General Enquiries</b>	Email: enquiries@seahawk.co.uk
	<b>Technical Contact</b>	Caitlin Vowles – Technical Manager Email: caitlin@seahawk.co.uk
<b>London Coldstore Identification No.</b>	<div style="border: 1px solid black; border-radius: 50%; width: 100px; height: 100px; display: flex; align-items: center; justify-content: center; margin: 0 auto;">             UK TH017.058           </div>	

**RECEIVED**

Thomas Ridley QC Dept.  
2:14 pm, 21 Dec 2023

The food information supplied by Thomas Ridley Foodservice has been provided by the respective product manufacturer. Whilst we use reasonable endeavours to check this information and ensure its accuracy, we do not give any warranty (whether express or implied), guarantee or representation that it is true, accurate or complete in any respect.

As product information, ingredients, nutritional guides and dietary or allergy advice may change from time to time, we recommend that you always carefully read the product label prior to using or consuming any such products. You should not solely rely upon the information we provide and make your own assessment as to the suitability or otherwise of any given product.

PRODUCT INFORMATION	
<b>Seahawk Product Code &amp; Product Size/ Count</b>	<b>SALP55F – 140/170g – 1.4kg net</b> <b>SALP67F – 170/200g – 1.7kg net</b> <b>SALP78F – 200/230g – 2kg net</b>
<b>Product Name</b>	<b>Salmon Fillet Portions</b>
<b>Product Description</b>	IQF Skinless, Boneless, Farmed Salmon Fillet Portions. Whole fillets are fresh cut to size then vacuum packed and frozen.
<b>Brand:</b>	Unbranded
<b>Portions Per Pack:</b>	10
<b>Number Packs/Case:</b>	1 Pack
<b>Glaze %:</b>	0%
<b>Ingredient Declaration:</b>	Salmon ( <b>FISH</b> )
<b>Allergen Advice:</b>	See ingredients in <b>BOLD</b>
<b>Origin:</b>	Norway, Scotland or Iceland (See label)
<b>Farmed In:</b>	Norway, Scotland or Iceland (See label)
<b>Species:</b>	<i>Salmo Salar</i>
<b>Shelf life:</b>	Shelf life (Best Before Date) is 18 months from production date. Coding format: Best Before End: MM YYYY
<b>Storage Conditions</b>	Product is frozen and should be stored at a temperature of -18°C or below.
<b>Preparation Instructions</b>	Product is to be defrosted in a refrigerator. Once defrosted, product must be kept refrigerated and consumed within 24 hours. Product is raw and must be cooked prior to consumption.

**Product Specification**  
**Supplied by Seahawk Marine Foods Ltd**



<b>QUALITY STANDARDS</b>			
<b>Product Characteristics</b>	Colour – Natural pink with dark brown fat line on skinned side Texture – Soft to firm when cooked Odour – Natural for product Taste – Natural for product		
<b>Warning Statement</b>	This product may contain pin bones		
<b>Visual Defects</b>	<b>Defect</b>	<b>Target</b>	<b>Tolerance</b>
	<b>Blood Spots/Bruising:</b>	Nil	<1 x 1cm <sup>2</sup> per kg
	<b>Frozen Weight:</b>	Nil	±5%
	<b>Parasites:</b>	Nil	2 per kg (none live)
	<b>Worms:</b>	Nil	2 per kg (none live)
	<b>Lice:</b>	Nil	2 per kg (none live)
<b>Nutrition Information</b> Typical Values per 100g	<b>Energy</b>	769kJ / 190kcal	
	<b>Fat</b>	12g	
	<b>Of which is saturates</b>	1.5g	
	<b>Carbohydrates</b>	0g	
	<b>Of which is sugars</b>	0g	
	<b>Protein</b>	20g	
	<b>Salt</b>	0.2g	

<b>MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS</b>		
Product produced to current EU regulation and UK Legislation		
<b>Test</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Target</b>
TVC'S	Per Batch	<1.0x10 <sup>6</sup> cfu/g
Enterobacteria	Per Batch	<10,000 cfu/g
E-coli	Per Batch	<50 cfu/g
Staphylococci	Per Batch	<100 cfu/g
Listeria Monocytogenes	Per Batch	Non Detected / 25g
Salmonella	Per Batch	Non Detected / 25g

<b>PACKAGING</b>		
<b>Primary</b> Contact with product	<b>Material:</b> <b>Empty Pack Weight:</b> <b>Barcode:</b>	Food grade LDPE Vacuum Pouch 10g None
<b>Secondary</b> Transit packaging	<b>Material/grade:</b> <b>Empty Box Weight:</b> <b>Barcodes:</b>	Cardboard carton 150g SALP55F – 5014628 205148 SALP67F – 5014628 205155 SALP78F – 5014628 205162
<b>Palletisation</b>	<b>Pallet Size</b> <b>Cases per layer</b> <b>Layers per pallet</b> <b>Cases per pallet</b>	1200 x 1000mm 30 10 300Whole

**Product Specification**  
**Supplied by Seahawk Marine Foods Ltd**



<b>Primary Packaging</b>	
<b>Secondary Packaging</b>	<b>Not Available</b>
<b>Master Carton Labelling</b>	<p align="center"> <b>Seahawk Marine Foods Ltd</b>  <b>FARMED ATLANTIC SALMON (<i>Salmo salar</i>)</b>  <b>SALP55F Salmon Portion 140-170g</b> </p> <p> <i>INGREDIENTS: SALMON (FISH)</i>  <i>PACK / FREEZE DATE: ??/??/????</i>  <i>BEST BEFORE: 18 months from pack date</i>  <i>BATCH / LOT No: ?????????</i>  <i>COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: ???????</i> </p> <p align="center"> <small>This product is raw and must be fully cooked prior to consumption. Some small bones may be present.</small> </p> <p align="center"> </p> <p align="right"> </p> <p align="right"> <b>NET WEIGHT : 1.40kg</b>  <b>NO OF PORTIONS 10</b>  <b>KEEP FROZEN -18 deg.C</b> </p> <p align="right"> <small>Packed for Seahawk Marine Foods Ltd,  Broadleigh House, Woodmarsh, North Bradley,  Trowbridge, Wiltshire, BA14 0SA, UK  EU - 1st Floor, 16/17 College Green,  Dublin 2, Ireland, D02 V078</small> </p>

FREE-FROM INFORMATION					
Free-from category	Yes	No	Free from category	Yes	No
Celery & celery derivatives	✓		Molluscs (i.e. bivalves, cephalopods, gastropods)	✓	
Cereals (containing gluten i.e. wheat, spelt, barley, rye and oats)	✓		Mustard & mustard derivatives	✓	
Crustaceans	✓		Nuts & nut oils (i.e. almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan nut, Brazil nut, pistachio nut, macadamia nut, Queensland nut)	✓	
Eggs & egg derivatives	✓		Peanuts & peanut derivatives	✓	
Fish & fish derivatives		✓	Sesame Seeds	✓	
Lupin & lupin derivatives	✓		Soybeans & soybean derivatives	✓	
Milk products and lactose	✓		Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (>10mg/kg or >10mg/litre of SO <sub>2</sub> )	✓	
Product suitable for vegetarians		✓			
Product suitable for vegans		✓			

**Product Specification**  
**Supplied by Seahawk Marine Foods Ltd**



<b>HISTORY OF AMENDMENTS</b>			
<b>Issue Version</b>	<b>Issue Date</b>	<b>Issued By</b>	<b>Amendments Made</b>
1	04/02/2022	Caitlin Vowles	Specification Issued and Approved

For and on behalf of Seahawk Marine Foods Ltd

Name	
Position within Company	
Date	

Signed for and on behalf of customer

Name	
Company	
Position within Company	
Date	